# P04000164798

(Requestor's Name)			
(Ad	ldress)		
() (3	urosa)		
(Ad	ldress)		
	y/State/Zip/Phone	<u></u>	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
	WAIT	MAIL	
	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(		,	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
		·····	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			



12/09/04--01015--018 \*\*87.50





# Wilder Business Solutions, Inc. "Taking you to the Next Level"

November 16, 2004

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### Subject: Customer Relations Opportunity, Inc.

Enclosed are an original and two (2) copies of the Articles of Incorporation for the above-named corporation and a check for \$87.50 for the filing fee, Certified Copy and Certificate of Status. If you have any questions or need additional information, I can be reached at the address and telephone number printed below.

Very truly yours

Terrance T. Wilder

Enclosure

cc: Terence Wade (w/ enc.)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

December 10, 2004

TERRANCE T WILDER 10165 USA TODAY WAY MIRAMAR, FL 33025

SUBJECT: CUSTOMER RELATIONS OPPORTUNITY, INC. Ref. Number: W04000045276

We have received your document for CUSTOMER RELATIONS OPPORTUNITY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6929.

Justin M Shivers Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 804A00069193

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CUSTOMER RELATIONS OPPORTUNITY, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, do hereby adopt the following articles of incorporation:

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is Customer Relations Opportunity, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

# 1310 N.W. 178<sup>th</sup> Terrace Miami, Florida 33169

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE OR PURPOSES

The general purposes for which the corporation is organized are to transact any lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act or engage in any other trade or business which can, in the opinion of the board of directors of the corporation be advantageously carried on in connection with or auxiliary to the foregoing business and to do such other things as are incidental to the foregoing or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish the foregoing.

#### ARTICLE IV CAPITALIZATION

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 100. Such shares shall be of a single class, and shall have no par value.

## ARTICLE V DIRECTORS

.

.

· · \_ ·

. بر ا

.

1

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is 4. The name and address of each person who is to serve as a member of the board of directors is:

Name	Address	Position
Terence Wade	1310 N.W. 178 <sup>th</sup> Terrace Miami, Florida 33169	President
Joseph Charles	19300 N.W. 38 <sup>TH</sup> Court Miami, Florida 33054	Vice-President
Alysse Richards	2928 N.W. 132 <sup>nd</sup> Street, Apt. #313 Miami, Florida 33054	Secretary
Alrick Johnson	13001 N.W. 18 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, Florida 33169	Treasurer

## ARTICLE VI REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is Miramar Park of Commerce, 10165 USA TODAY WAY, Miramar, Florida 33025, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is *Terrance Wilder*.

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is as follows:

Terrance T. Wilder Miramar Park of Commerce 10165 USA Today Way Miramar, Florida 33025

## ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE AND DURATION

The effective date of the corporation is January 1, 2005. The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

ance Terrance T. Wilder, Registered Agent m

. 1

. .

a - 4

Terrance T. Wilder, Incorporator

(Date)

(Date)

